Table 1-1, Summary of Air Pollutant Standards and Terms                                                                                  
Pepperidge Farm, Inc.






PROPOSED FINAL Permit No.:  1050174-0073-AV

Pepperidge Farm, Lakeland Facility




Facility ID No.:  1050174
This table summarizes information for convenience purposes only.  This table does not supersede any of the terms or conditions of this permit.

E.U. ID No.    Brief Description
-001
Flour Silo S-2,  

-002
Flour Silo S-3,  

-003
Flour Silo S-4,  

-004
Flour Silo S-5

-005
Flour Silo S-51,  
-006
Flour Silo S-523,  
-007
Flour Silo S-53,  
-008
Biscuit Sugar Silo S-54

-009
Baking Line No. 1 -- Cracker Oven No.1, 

-010
Baking Line No. 2 -- Bread Oven

-011
Baking Line No. 3 -- Roll Oven, 


-012
Baking Line No. 4 -- Hearth Oven

-016
Baking Line No. 5 -- Cracker Oven No.2

	
	
	
	
	Allowable Emissions
	Equivalent Emissions*
	Regulatory
	See Permit

	E.U. ID No.
	Pollutant Name
	Fuel(s)
	Hours/Yr
	Standard(s)
	lbs./hour
	TPY
	lbs./hour
	TPY
	Citation(s)
	Condition(s)

	-001, 002, 

003, 004, 005

006, 007
	PM
	
	416
	0.63 lb/hr, 0.13 TPY per silo
	0.63
	0.13
	0.63
	0.13
	62-296.700(2)(a), & (c), F.A.C.
	III. A.2 &.3.

	
	VE
	
	N/A
	5% opacity
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	62-297.620(4), F.A.C.
	III. A.4.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	-008
	PM
	
	260
	0.62 lb/hr, 0.08 TPY
	0.62
	0.08
	0.62
	0.08
	62-296.700(2)(a), & (c), F.A.C.
	III. B. 2 & 3.

	
	VE
	
	N/A
	5% opacity
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	62-297.620(4), F.A.C.
	III. B.4.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	-009, 010, 011, 012
	VOC
	
	8,760
	291 TPY
(Not Federally Enforceable)

	
	
	66.4
	291.0
	62-296.320(1), F.A.C.
	III. C.3.

	009 - 012


	HAP


	
	8,760


	(EBA)

17 TPY


	
	
	3.88


	17


	62-296.320(1), F.A.C


	III. C.3



	-016

-016
	VOC

HAP
	
	8,760

8,760
	12.9 TPY

0.95
	
	
	2.95

0.22
	12.9

0.95
	62-296.320(1), F.A.C.

62-296.320(1), F.A.C.
	III.D.2.

III.D.2.

	Notes:  *The "Equivalent Emissions" listed are for informational purposes only. 




	             N/A:  Not Applicable          EBA:  Established By Applicant
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